THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES
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SERIES 1: EBENEZER METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Ebenezer, Gilford, and Mount Pleasant), 1901-
1907
Membership Records
2004.120L 50s-1 Circuit register 1901-1907

SERIES 2: INNISFIL METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Stroud, Ebenezer, Gilford, Cherry Creek, Wesley
and Lefroy), 1915-1920

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2004.120L 1-3 Financial reports 1915, 1917,
1920

SERIES 3: EBENEZER METHODIST CHURCH, 1875-1890
Women’s Groups Records

1977.745L 1-1 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1910-1924
(2 vols.)

SERIES 4: GILFORD METHODIST CHURCH, 1910-1924
Records of Other Groups
2004.120L 3-3 Bible Class/ Library records 1875-1890

SERIES 4: CHURCHILL PRESBYTERIAN CIRCUIT (includes Churchill, Craigvale, Lefroy, and Stroud),
1892-1923

Board and Committee Records
2004.120L 1-4 Session minutes (includes Mission financial 1900-1904
records, 1892-1911)

Annual reports

2004.120L 1-5 Annual reports 1905-1908,
1914-1919
1-6 --- 1920-1923

SERIES 5: CHURCHILL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1887-1925
Women’s Groups Records

2004.120L 1-7 Woman'’s Foreign Missionary Society 1887-1893
minutes
1-8 --- 1893-1910
1-9 Palm Leaf Mission Band/ Woman'’s 1895-1915
Missionary Society Duncan Auxiliary
minutes
2-1 W.M.S. Duncan Auxiliary minutes 1916-1919
2-2 --- 1895-1907,
1924

Youth Groups Records
2-3 Young People’s Society of Christian 1902-1920
Endeavor minutes and other records

Funds/ Congregational Financial Records
2-4 Financial records 1906-1925
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SERIES 5: CHURCHILL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Churchill, Ebenezer, and Gilford), 1925-1956

2004.120L

2004.120L

1-1
1-2

2-5

2-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Annual Reports
Annual reports

1880-1932
1934-1958

1925,
1927-1939
1940,
1942-1952,
1954-1956

SERIES 5: EBENEZER UNITED CHURCH, CHURCHILL (includes Ebenezer Methodist Church), 1891-

1966

2004.120L

2004.120L

1977.744L
2004.120L
1977.744L

2004.120L

2004.120L

2004.120L

2-7

3-2

50s-2

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

WMS financial records
Mission Band minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Cradle roll

Youth Group Records
Epworth League minutes and roll

Funds/ Congregational Financial Records
Missionary and Maintenance Fund financial
records

SERIES 6: CHURCHILL UNITED CHURCH (includes Churchill Presbyterian Church),

2004.120L

2004.120L

3-4

3-5

3-6
3-7
3-8

Board and Committee Records
Annual meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society Duncan
Auxiliary records

- - - minutes

1966

1959-1966

1920-1928
1938-1945
1946-1952
1953-1958
1958-1961
1920-1955
1951

1921-1961

1891-1929

1936-1966

1926-1957

1915-1933

1931-1934
1935-1939
1940-1945
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SERIES 6: CHURCHILL UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records

2004.120L 3-9 WMS Duncan Auxiliary minutes 1945-1950
4-1 --- 1951-1954
4-2 --- 1955-1961
4-3 - - - financial records 1916-1952
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2004.120L 4-4 Sunday School attendance records and 1946-1958
reports

Youth Group Records
2004.120L 4-5 Young People’s Union executive minutes 1941-1953

Records of Other Groups
2004.120L 4-6 Sunshine Mission Band minutes 1947-1963

SERIES 7: GILFORD UNITED CHURCH, CHURCHILL, 1931-1993
Women’s Groups Records

1977.745L 1-2 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1931-1944
(2 vols.)

1-3 --- 1945-1954

1-4 --- 1955-1961

2004.120L 4-7 United Church Women minutes 1962-1969

50s-3 --- 1970-1979

50s-4 --- 1980-1993

FN2826.287



